GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3963
ANSWERED ON 19" DECEMBER, 2024

One Nation, One Location Initiative.

3963. Shri Janardan Mishra:
Shri Vishweshwar Hegde Kageri:
Shri Jashubhai Bhilubhai Rathva:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

be pleased to state:

(a) the primary objectives of the 'One Nation, One Location’ initiative;

(b) the details of the plan of the Government to achieve integration of various modes of transport under the said initiative; and

(c) the likely benefits of integrating various transport systems for both urban as well as rural areas?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) &(b) While the Government has no such initiative as 'One Nation, One Location’, one major policy is, however, to seamlessly integrate various modes of transportation along with mechanized facilities of cargo handling and freight aggregation/ disaggregation by developing Multi-Modal Logistics Parks (MMLPs) at 35 strategic locations identified across the country.

(c) Integrating transportation systems for both urban and rural areas will bring down logistics cost and lead to increase in logistics efficiency and economic productivity.
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